West Bengal Form No. 27 C FIRST INFORMATION REP (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.	· ·
264.) 1010 Dagleding PS Siliguri Year 2023 F	IIP No 597/23 Date 31.07.23
photogeding Ps Silly Cou Year	1PC Sections 283 188 341PC
Sections	Acto & Sections
Sections(iv) Oth	ers Acis & Sections
Sections	19: 25Ws
Time From	Ilme 10
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	101 25 W.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
4. Type of Information: Waften Written / Oral	nann) nashio -
4. Type of Information: White Post of Strain P.S. 01 Wm (Ap. 6) Address. Venus more PS Siliguri, Dist	· Duycoling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	74.0°
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Upen Chhetri	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	ndian
(c) Date / Year of Birth :(d) N	ationality
(a) Decembed No.	Place of issue
(f) Occupation Croxt Source (Sub-Inspector) (g) Address Siliguri Police Station, S. (2.L.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	mob of 30-40 persons of Roma but
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces	sary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / Involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Separate sheets, if required by the Separate Sheets of Complainment which has been seen as a constant which has been seen as a constant with the search of the sea	inal written complaint of the
reproduced overlent.	in the second section of the second section is
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) up the investigation / directed	as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
Moted in Oxiginal Complaint. 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-In-Orange, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: AMARTYA CHAKRABORTY
On 01 . 08. 2013 at 10: 36hrs 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank: No. 5. P. of inspector Archary B. A.
	Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

To The Inspector in- Charge Siliguri PS SPC,

Sub:- F.I.R.

Sir,

I SI Upen Chhetri presently posted at Siliguri PS, SPC do hereby lodge a written complaint against unknown unruly mob 30-40 persons of Rana busty W/NO- 19, SMC PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.

The fact of the matter is that on 31.07.2023 myself along with force was performing mobile duty at Venus more at around 19.25 hrs a mob carrying dead body of one Amit sahani, S/O- Narayan Sahani of Srabannagar, W/No-18, PS- Siliguri, Dist- DJG arrived at Venus more and with dead body they sat down on the said road causing danger and obstruction to public vehicles as well as the passersby. As a result of that huge traffic congestion was created. Soon myself along with others talked with the mob and around 19.30 hrs they left along with the dead body for the spot cremation ground.

It came to knowledge that yesterday on 30.07.2023 few friends along with the deceased went to the Gulma Tea state at the bank of river Mahananda and among them Amit sahani was drowned and was declared dead at NBMC & Hospital Siliguri

In this regards one UD case lodge at Matigara PS vide UD case No786/23 dated 31.07.2023 on the death of Amit sahani, S/O- Narayan Sahani of Srabannagar, W/No-18, PS- Siliguri, Dist-DJG As such for arrest of culprits involved in the crime they sat on road causing huge danger and obstructions to the passersby for that violent attitude. Under this circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of law and kindly arrange of investigation.

Received on 31.01.23 at 19:35 hrs Vide Siligwii PS GDE No. 1793 dt. 31.07:23 and started Siligwii P3 Care No. 597/23 dt 31.07.2023 US 283/188/34 IPC and endorsed US 283/188/34 IPC and endorsed to 91 Asizal Haque for investigation.

Yours faithfully

SI Upen Chhetri
Of Siliguri PS, SPC
Dated 31/07/2023

Inspector-In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate